
Abyssinian & Somali Cat Club of Qld Inc 10th November 2019
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Keith Harding 25 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

1 Reserve in Show Keith Harding 19 Tipasheena Built to Purr Ragdoll R & J Clarke

1 3rd Best Keith Harding 11 Guysndolls Burning Love Siberian D Le Strange

1 4th Best Keith Harding 9 Brincat Pet'ite Fleur Birman L Debrincat

1 5th Best Keith Harding 21 Waggy Paparazzi Ragdoll M Waghorn

1 6th Best Keith Harding 24 Miakoschka Cecilya Siberian M Mahoney

1 7th Best Keith Harding 20 Tipasheena I'm A Rockstar Ragdoll R & J Clarke

1 8th Best Keith Harding 13 Jipsiglenn Lord Lovatt Ragdoll E Britton

1 9th Best Keith Harding 12 Amjance Rising Star Ragdoll M Fardell

1 10th Best Keith Harding 16 Waggy Immortality Ragdoll M Waghorn

1 Longhair Cats Best in Show Keith Harding 31 Fidelis Fire & Ice Maine Coon T Lamb

1 Reserve in Show Keith Harding 43 It*Zen Heart Dan Siberian B Gallagher

1 3rd Best Keith Harding 36 Wroxton Phantom Ragdoll R & J Clarke

1 4th Best Keith Harding 29 Bindura Shere Khan Birman L Stabe

1 5th Best Keith Harding 40 Softnsweet Aphrodite Ragdoll K Johnston

1 6th Best Keith Harding 27 Brincat Lady Madonna Birman L Debrincat

1 7th Best Keith Harding 35 Maximus Maszkotka*PL Ragdoll E Britton

1 8th Best Keith Harding 32 Karahaven Blue Botticelli Persian D & T Morrison

1 9th Best Keith Harding 28 Subria Nittersing Birman J Sandercock

1 10th Best Keith Harding 39 PL*Koc-Pol Cat Ares Ragdoll K Johnston

1 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Keith Harding 54 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

1 Reserve in Show Keith Harding 50 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

1 3rd Best Keith Harding 46 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

1 4th Best Keith Harding 55 Prideshill Tabjoh Odessa Siberian B Gallagher

1 5th Best Keith Harding 49 Fidelis Don Chi Chi Maine Coon D Opperman

1 6th Best Keith Harding 51 Shawtop Money Talkz Persian H Jones

1 7th Best Keith Harding 52 Ladeda Marquise De Moet Ragdoll L Michel

1 8th Best Keith Harding 48 Twomor Mister Gatsby Exotic D & T Morrison

1 9th Best Keith Harding 53 Tipasheena The Illusionist Ragdoll A Salter

1 10th Best Keith Harding 45 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman K Fallon



Abyssinian & Somali Cat Club of Qld Inc 10th November 2019
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Nick Tricarico 11 Guysndolls Burning Love Siberian D Le Strange

2 Reserve in Show Nick Tricarico 9 Brincat Pet'ite Fleur Birman L Debrincat

2 3rd Best Nick Tricarico 19 Tipasheena Built to Purr Ragdoll R & J Clarke

2 4th Best Nick Tricarico 23 PoussPouss Taicia Siberian L Akkari

2 5th Best Nick Tricarico 12 Amjance Rising Star Ragdoll M Fardell

2 6th Best Nick Tricarico 21 Waggy Paparazzi Ragdoll M Waghorn

2 7th Best Nick Tricarico 25 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

2 8th Best Nick Tricarico 17 Tipasheena Chiaki Nanami Ragdoll R & J Clarke

2 9th Best Nick Tricarico 14 Tipasheena Pure Blessing Ragdoll R & J Clarke

2 10th Best Nick Tricarico 24 Miakoschka Cecilya Siberian M Mahoney

2 Longhair Cats Best in Show Nick Tricarico 39 PL*Koc-Pol Cat Ares Ragdoll K Johnston

2 Reserve in Show Nick Tricarico 32 Karahaven Blue Botticelli Persian D & T Morrison

2 3rd Best Nick Tricarico 31 Fidelis Fire & Ice Maine Coon T Lamb

2 4th Best Nick Tricarico 27 Brincat Lady Madonna Birman L Debrincat

2 5th Best Nick Tricarico 36 Wroxton Phantom Ragdoll R & J Clarke

2 6th Best Nick Tricarico 43 It*Zen Heart Dan Siberian B Gallagher

2 7th Best Nick Tricarico 30 Dreampoint Dame Kiri Te Kanawa Birman L Stabe

2 8th Best Nick Tricarico 29 Bindura Shere Khan Birman L Stabe

2 9th Best Nick Tricarico 40 Softnsweet Aphrodite Ragdoll K Johnston

2 10th Best Nick Tricarico 33 Twomor Harry Potter Persian D & T Morrison

2 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Nick Tricarico 54 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

2 Reserve in Show Nick Tricarico 50 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

2 3rd Best Nick Tricarico 49 Fidelis Don Chi Chi Maine Coon D Opperman

2 4th Best Nick Tricarico 48 Twomor Mister Gatsby Exotic D & T Morrison

2 5th Best Nick Tricarico 47 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat

2 6th Best Nick Tricarico 52 Ladeda Marquise De Moet Ragdoll L Michel

2 7th Best Nick Tricarico 51 Shawtop Money Talkz Persian H Jones

2 8th Best Nick Tricarico 45 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman K Fallon

2 9th Best Nick Tricarico 55 Prideshill Tabjoh Odessa Siberian B Gallagher

2 10th Best Nick Tricarico 53 Tipasheena The Illusionist Ragdoll A Salter



Abyssinian & Somali Cat Club of Qld Inc 10th November 2019
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Marie Mahoney 11 Guysndolls Burning Love Siberian D Le Strange

3 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney 23 PoussPouss Taicia Siberian L Akkari

3 3rd Best Marie Mahoney 19 Tipasheena Built to Purr Ragdoll R & J Clarke

3 4th Best Marie Mahoney 9 Brincat Pet'ite Fleur Birman L Debrincat

3 5th Best Marie Mahoney 17 Tipasheena Chiaki Nanami Ragdoll R & J Clarke

3 6th Best Marie Mahoney 21 Waggy Paparazzi Ragdoll M Waghorn

3 7th Best Marie Mahoney 14 Tipasheena Pure Blessing Ragdoll R & J Clarke

3 8th Best Marie Mahoney 18 Tipasheena Eternal Beauty Ragdoll R & J Clarke

3 9th Best Marie Mahoney 20 Tipasheena I'm A Rockstar Ragdoll R & J Clarke

3 10th Best Marie Mahoney 12 Amjance Rising Star Ragdoll M Fardell

3 Longhair Cats Best in Show Marie Mahoney 31 Fidelis Fire & Ice Maine Coon T Lamb

3 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney 39 PL*Koc-Pol Cat Ares Ragdoll K Johnston

3 3rd Best Marie Mahoney 43 It*Zen Heart Dan Siberian B Gallagher

3 4th Best Marie Mahoney 27 Brincat Lady Madonna Birman L Debrincat

3 5th Best Marie Mahoney 32 Karahaven Blue Botticelli Persian D & T Morrison

3 6th Best Marie Mahoney 40 Softnsweet Aphrodite Ragdoll K Johnston

3 7th Best Marie Mahoney 36 Wroxton Phantom Ragdoll R & J Clarke

3 8th Best Marie Mahoney 42 Pouss Pouss Uliana Siberian L Akkari

3 9th Best Marie Mahoney 35 Maximus Maszkotka*PL Ragdoll E Britton

3 10th Best Marie Mahoney 29 Bindura Shere Khan Birman L Stabe

3 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Marie Mahoney 54 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

3 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney 46 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

3 3rd Best Marie Mahoney 49 Fidelis Don Chi Chi Maine Coon D Opperman

3 4th Best Marie Mahoney 50 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

3 5th Best Marie Mahoney 55 Prideshill Tabjoh Odessa Siberian B Gallagher

3 6th Best Marie Mahoney 48 Twomor Mister Gatsby Exotic D & T Morrison

3 7th Best Marie Mahoney 47 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat

3 8th Best Marie Mahoney 52 Ladeda Marquise De Moet Ragdoll L Michel

3 9th Best Marie Mahoney 45 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman K Fallon

3 10th Best Marie Mahoney 51 Shawtop Money Talkz Persian H Jones



Abyssinian & Somali Cat Club of Qld Inc 10th November 2019
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Jenni McKernan 61 Kittykatz Ninja Warrior Asian T Cox & R Clark

1 Reserve in Show Jenni McKernan 60 Salvador Prince of Dreams American Shorthair A Orrock

1 3rd Best Jenni McKernan 72 Im All Dressed Up With No Hair To Go Sphynx J Michael

1 4th Best Jenni McKernan 67 Bevington Windsor Blue British Shorthair C & N Tricarico

1 5th Best Jenni McKernan 58 Abysrok A Girl Has No Name Abyssinian C Mangin

1 6th Best Jenni McKernan 65 Aussieposhpaws Addison Mayflower Bengal S & J Haskins

1 7th Best Jenni McKernan 62 Kittykatz Shante You Stay Asian T Cox & R Clark

1 8th Best Jenni McKernan 68 Aztec Mathias Burmese S Wise

1 9th Best Jenni McKernan 73 Aztec My Little Gypsy Girl Tonkinese S Wise

1 10th Best Jenni McKernan 70 Bahati Kiss From A Rose Burmese C Dyett

1 11th Best Jenni McKernan 66 Catempire Lady Sophia Bengal C Pruss

1 12th Best Jenni McKernan 56 Osiris(V) Makes My Heart Sing Abyssinian M & S Shawn

1 13th Best Jenni McKernan 75 Aztec Duke Crocker Tonkinese K McDonald

1 14th Best Jenni McKernan 71 Zoel Lady Oriana Oriental C Johnson

1 15th Best Jenni McKernan 74 Aztec Daisy of Hazard Tonkinese S Wise

1 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Jenni McKernan 87 Bahati Hidden Treasure Mandalay C Dyett

1 Reserve in Show Jenni McKernan 82 Richson American Ambassador To Oz American Shorthair J Coles

1 3rd Best Jenni McKernan 86 Kyapark Pagans Hexed Flier Devon Rex A Mann

1 4th Best Jenni McKernan 76 Osiris(V) Eye Candy Abyssinian M & S Shawn

1 5th Best Jenni McKernan 85 Heartkatz Painted Storm Burmese C Dyett

1 6th Best Jenni McKernan 83 Aussieposhpaws Alora's Prince Charming Bengal S & J Haskins

1 7th Best Jenni McKernan 89 Obanya Silver Humphrey Bogart Russian L Du Vallier

1 8th Best Jenni McKernan 81 Blazer Brahma Charlie American Shorthair A & J Berry

1 9th Best Jenni McKernan 77 Osiris(V) Red Light Abyssinian M & S Shawn

1 10th Best Jenni McKernan 84 Catempire Princess Kalinta Bengal C Pruss

1 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Jenni McKernan 92 Osiris(V) It's All About Me Abyssinian J Gablonski

1 Reserve in Show Jenni McKernan 100 Hareem Chocolate N Honey Oriental E & J Gilbert

1 3rd Best Jenni McKernan 96 Bevington Antigone Blue British Shorthair C & N Tricarico

1 4th Best Jenni McKernan 95 Benzots Balakirev Bengal B Campbell

1 5th Best Jenni McKernan 98 Bahati Imperial Jade Burmilla D Marsh

1 6th Best Jenni McKernan 93 Osiris(V) Oscar Wilde Abyssinian L Field

1 7th Best Jenni McKernan 97 Kittykatz Calamity Jane Burmese N & L Savage

1 8th Best Jenni McKernan 94 Osiris(V) New Beginnings Abyssinian L Field



Abyssinian & Somali Cat Club of Qld Inc 10th November 2019
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Isobel Johnston 67 Bevington Windsor Blue British Shorthair C & N Tricarico

2 Reserve in Show Isobel Johnston 59 Osiris(V) Something Special Abyssinian M & S Shawn

2 3rd Best Isobel Johnston 58 Abysrok A Girl Has No Name Abyssinian C Mangin

2 4th Best Isobel Johnston 70 Bahati Kiss From A Rose Burmese C Dyett

2 5th Best Isobel Johnston 60 Salvador Prince of Dreams American Shorthair A Orrock

2 6th Best Isobel Johnston 65 Aussieposhpaws Addison Mayflower Bengal S & J Haskins

2 7th Best Isobel Johnston 68 Aztec Mathias Burmese S Wise

2 8th Best Isobel Johnston 72 Im All Dressed Up With No Hair To Go Sphynx J Michael

2 9th Best Isobel Johnston 56 Osiris(V) Makes My Heart Sing Abyssinian M & S Shawn

2 10th Best Isobel Johnston 64 Kittykatz Miss Trixie Lee Asian T Cox & R Clark

2 11th Best Isobel Johnston 74 Aztec Daisy of Hazard Tonkinese S Wise

2 12th Best Isobel Johnston 69 Lushei Shakuru Bleu Burmese R Wellington

2 13th Best Isobel Johnston 66 Catempire Lady Sophia Bengal C Pruss

2 14th Best Isobel Johnston 75 Aztec Duke Crocker Tonkinese K McDonald

2 15th Best Isobel Johnston 61 Kittykatz Ninja Warrior Asian T Cox & R Clark

2 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Isobel Johnston 80 Shayba Finn McCool Abyssinian J Caunce

2 Reserve in Show Isobel Johnston 82 Richson American Ambassador To Oz American Shorthair J Coles

2 3rd Best Isobel Johnston 76 Osiris(V) Eye Candy Abyssinian M & S Shawn

2 4th Best Isobel Johnston 91 Furrkin Heyseus Christo Sphynx T Hunt

2 5th Best Isobel Johnston 89 Obanya Silver Humphrey Bogart Russian L Du Vallier

2 6th Best Isobel Johnston 84 Catempire Princess Kalinta Bengal C Pruss

2 7th Best Isobel Johnston 85 Heartkatz Painted Storm Burmese C Dyett

2 8th Best Isobel Johnston 88 Heighsiam Sirkit Onyx Mai Li Oriental N Cox

2 9th Best Isobel Johnston 86 Kyapark Pagans Hexed Flier Devon Rex A Mann

2 10th Best Isobel Johnston 87 Bahati Hidden Treasure Mandalay C Dyett

2 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Isobel Johnston 98 Bahati Imperial Jade Burmilla D Marsh

2 Reserve in Show Isobel Johnston 96 Bevington Antigone Blue British Shorthair C & N Tricarico

2 3rd Best Isobel Johnston 94 Osiris(V) New Beginnings Abyssinian L Field

2 4th Best Isobel Johnston 93 Osiris(V) Oscar Wilde Abyssinian L Field

2 5th Best Isobel Johnston 95 Benzots Balakirev Bengal B Campbell

2 6th Best Isobel Johnston 97 Kittykatz Calamity Jane Burmese N & L Savage

2 7th Best Isobel Johnston 100 Hareem Chocolate N Honey Oriental E & J Gilbert

2 8th Best Isobel Johnston 92 Osiris(V) It's All About Me Abyssinian J Gablonski



Abyssinian & Somali Cat Club of Qld Inc 10th November 2019
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Janis Christison 63 Kittykatz Glitz and Glamour Asian T Cox & R Clark

3 Reserve in Show Janis Christison 60 Salvador Prince of Dreams American Shorthair A Orrock

3 3rd Best Janis Christison 67 Bevington Windsor Blue British Shorthair C & N Tricarico

3 4th Best Janis Christison 56 Osiris(V) Makes My Heart Sing Abyssinian M & S Shawn

3 5th Best Janis Christison 66 Catempire Lady Sophia Bengal C Pruss

3 6th Best Janis Christison 61 Kittykatz Ninja Warrior Asian T Cox & R Clark

3 7th Best Janis Christison 72 Im All Dressed Up With No Hair To Go Sphynx J Michael

3 8th Best Janis Christison 68 Aztec Mathias Burmese S Wise

3 9th Best Janis Christison 69 Lushei Shakuru Bleu Burmese R Wellington

3 10th Best Janis Christison 62 Kittykatz Shante You Stay Asian T Cox & R Clark

3 11th Best Janis Christison 73 Aztec My Little Gypsy Girl Tonkinese S Wise

3 12th Best Janis Christison 65 Aussieposhpaws Addison Mayflower Bengal S & J Haskins

3 13th Best Janis Christison 70 Bahati Kiss From A Rose Burmese C Dyett

3 14th Best Janis Christison 58 Abysrok A Girl Has No Name Abyssinian C Mangin

3 15th Best Janis Christison 74 Aztec Daisy of Hazard Tonkinese S Wise

3 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Janis Christison 87 Bahati Hidden Treasure Mandalay C Dyett

3 Reserve in Show Janis Christison 81 Blazer Brahma Charlie American Shorthair A & J Berry

3 3rd Best Janis Christison 82 Richson American Ambassador To Oz American Shorthair J Coles

3 4th Best Janis Christison 89 Obanya Silver Humphrey Bogart Russian L Du Vallier

3 5th Best Janis Christison 86 Kyapark Pagans Hexed Flier Devon Rex A Mann

3 6th Best Janis Christison 76 Osiris(V) Eye Candy Abyssinian M & S Shawn

3 7th Best Janis Christison 83 Aussieposhpaws Alora's Prince Charming Bengal S & J Haskins

3 8th Best Janis Christison 84 Catempire Princess Kalinta Bengal C Pruss

3 9th Best Janis Christison 77 Osiris(V) Red Light Abyssinian M & S Shawn

3 10th Best Janis Christison 91 Furrkin Heyseus Christo Sphynx T Hunt

3 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Janis Christison 92 Osiris(V) It's All About Me Abyssinian J Gablonski

3 Reserve in Show Janis Christison 97 Kittykatz Calamity Jane Burmese N & L Savage

3 3rd Best Janis Christison 98 Bahati Imperial Jade Burmilla D Marsh

3 4th Best Janis Christison 95 Benzots Balakirev Bengal B Campbell

3 5th Best Janis Christison 100 Hareem Chocolate N Honey Oriental E & J Gilbert

3 6th Best Janis Christison 93 Osiris(V) Oscar Wilde Abyssinian L Field

3 7th Best Janis Christison 96 Bevington Antigone Blue British Shorthair C & N Tricarico

3 8th Best Janis Christison 94 Osiris(V) New Beginnings Abyssinian L Field



Abyssinian & Somali Cat Club of Qld Inc 10th November 2019
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Companions Best in Show Keith Harding 3 Jarlaxle The Dark Elf Companion A Mann

1 Reserve in Show Keith Harding 6 Captain Growltiger Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

1 3rd Best Keith Harding 1 Macavity Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

1 4th Best Keith Harding 8 Poppy Companion R,G & I Savage

1 5th Best Keith Harding 7 Abbygail Companion B Campbell

1 6th Best Keith Harding 5 Mr Pugsley Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

1 7th Best Keith Harding 2 Horse Companion A Salter

1 8th Best Keith Harding 4 Toby Companion J Lloyd

2 Companions Best in Show Nick Tricarico 1 Macavity Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

2 Reserve in Show Nick Tricarico 6 Captain Growltiger Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

2 3rd Best Nick Tricarico 7 Abbygail Companion B Campbell

2 4th Best Nick Tricarico 5 Mr Pugsley Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

2 5th Best Nick Tricarico 2 Horse Companion A Salter

3 Companions Best in Show Janis Christison 6 Captain Growltiger Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

3 Reserve in Show Janis Christison 8 Poppy Companion R,G & I Savage

3 3rd Best Janis Christison 7 Abbygail Companion B Campbell

3 4th Best Janis Christison 3 Jarlaxle The Dark Elf Companion A Mann

3 5th Best Janis Christison 4 Toby Companion J Lloyd

Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

SP Abysinnian / 

Somali Speciality 

Ring - OVERALL

Best in Show Jenni McKernan 92 Osiris(V) It's All About Me Abyssinian J Gablonski

Reserve in Show Jenni McKernan 76 Osiris(V) Eye Candy Abyssinian M & S Shawn

3rd Best Jenni McKernan 77 Osiris(V) Red Light Abyssinian M & S Shawn

4th Best Jenni McKernan 58 Abysrok A Girl Has No Name Abyssinian C Mangin

5th Best Jenni McKernan 80 Shayba Finn McCool Abyssinian J Caunce

6th Best Jenni McKernan 56 Osiris(V) Makes My Heart Sing Abyssinian M & S Shawn

7th Best Jenni McKernan 93 Osiris(V) Oscar Wilde Abyssinian L Field

8th Best Jenni McKernan 78 Abysrok Endora's Bewitching Abyssinian C Mangin

9th Best Jenni McKernan 94 Osiris(V) New Beginnings Abyssinian L Field

10th Best Jenni McKernan 79 Osiris(V) Blue Spot Abyssinian M & S Shawn



Abyssinian & Somali Cat Club of Qld Inc 10th November 2019

SUPREME EXHIBITS

  LONGHAIR 54 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

 SHORTHAIR 87 Bahati Hidden Treasure Mandalay C Dyett

COMPANION 1 Macavity Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

BREEDERS AWARDS OF MERIT

 KEITH HARDING 19 Tipasheena Built to Purr Ragdoll R & J Clarke

NICK TRICARICO 54 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

 JANIS CHRISTISON 92 Osiris(V) It's All About Me Abyssinian J Gablonski

MARIE MAHONEY 31 Fidelis Fire & Ice Maine Coon T Lamb

JENNI MCKERNAN 61 Kittykatz Ninja Warrior Asian T Cox & R Clark

ISOBEL JOHNSTON 64 Kittykatz Miss Trixie Lee Asian T Cox & R Clark

ACF ROSETTE 77 Osiris(V) Red Light Abyssinian M & S Shawn

ISOBEL JOHNSTON


